
Transportation Bus Routes – East Hillsboro/Schram City/Irving 

Bus #20 
7:05  14265 Seven Sisters Ave. 
7:08  15290 King Ave. 
7:10  13115 Coffeen Road 
7:12  474 South Pine St. 
7:13  434 South Pine St. 
7:15  South Pine & Central St. 
7:16  Central & Spruce St. 
7:17  Central & Maple St. 
7:18  331 Bailey St. 
7:20  Central & Oak St. 
7:21  Oak & IL Rt. 16 
7:23  South Ridge St. 
7:27  13060 Garold Tr. 

 

Bus #21 
7:07  121 North Rd. (Irving) 
7:08  125 North Rd. 
7:10  15028 North Rd. 
7:13  413 East State St. 
7:15  Front & Vine St.  
7:16  Franklin & Vine St. 
7:17  Franklin & Pine St. 
7:18  Franklin & Spruce St. 
7:18  221 E. Franklin 
7:19  Franklin & Oak St. 
7:20  Oak & Front St. 
7:21  303 East Front St. 
7:23  13376 IL Rt. 16 
7:24  601 Pipeline Road 
7:30  School & Anna St. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Bus #16 
6:53  13203 Fillmore Tr. 
6:55  14012 Fillmore Tr. 
7:05  10199 Bended Tr. 
7:09  18179 Fillmore Tr. 
7:12  14351 Fillmore Tr. 
7:19  11310 Schoolhouse Rd. 
7:21  504 Walnut St. 
7:22  507 Walnut St. 
7:23  Walnut & Lincoln St. 
7:25  KC &  Pine St. 
7:26  KC & Maple St. 
7:27  KC & Chestnut St. 
7:28  Washington & Chestnut St. 
7:29  Washington & Maple St.  
7:30  Washington & Pine St. 
7:32  Jackson & Broadway St. 
7:33  Jackson & Market St. 
7:33  2623 Jackson St. 
7:34  Codemo & Kortkamp St. 
7:35  IL Rt. 16 & 22nd St. 
7:36  IL Rt. 16 & Miller Ave. 

 

Bus #17 
7:20  2115 Klar Ave. 
7:20  23rd & Klar Ave. 
7:21  23rd & Miller Ave. 
7:22  23rd & Frey Ave. 
7:23  409 23rd St. 
7:24  2213 Schram Ave. 
7:25  22nd & Schram Ave. 
7:26  21st & Frey Ave. 
7:27  1910 Schram Ave. 
7:28  19th & Frey Ave. 
7:29  18th & Frey Ave. 
7:30  301 18th St. 
7:31  1814 Miller Ave. 
7:32  21st & Alley behind tire store 
7:33  2005 School St. 
7:34  1911 School St. 
7:35  19th & Klar Ave. 
7:36  20th & Klar Ave.  
7:37  1908 Klar Ave. 
7:38  Dutch Mill 
7:50  1708 School St. 
7:54  678 Virginia St. 



Taylor Springs 

Bus #29 
7:11  1721 Old Bus Line Rd. 
7:13  Old Bus Line Rd. & Osage Ave. 
7:15  East & Hargrave Ave. 
7:17  East & Williamson Ave. 
7:18  East & Montgomery St. 
7:20  Prairie & Livingston St. 
7:21  Prairie & East St. 
7:21  Hamilton & East St. 
7:22  Hamilton & Livingston St. 
7:24  West Main & Williams Ave. 
7:28  208 Division St. 
7:29  West Brown & Division St. 
7:31  Seyborn & Summit St. 
7:32  Adams & Peach St. 
7:32  1805 Adams St. 
7:37  205 West Kincaid Rd. 

 

Bus #26 
7:15  1428 School St.  

7:16  651 Park St.  

7:17  696 Park St. 

7:18  698 Park St. 

7:19  661 Virginia St. 

7:22  607 E. Tremont St. 

7:23  513 Tremont St. 

7:25  428 Hamilton St. 

7:26  Hamilton & Brailley St. 

7:27  125 E. Brailley St. 

7:28  #2 Vawter & Rollins St. 

7:29  White & Rollins St.  

7:30 151 & 147 Broad St. 

7:31  Red Rooster 

7:32  Broad & Water St. 

7:34  215 Mill St.  

7:35  619 Rountree St. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Hillsboro 

Bus #5 
7:16  703 S. Main St. 
7:18  510 School St. 
7:19  518 School St. 
7:20  536 School St. 
7:21  School & Preston St. 
7:22  1207 School St.  
7:24  639 Anna St. 
7:25  HCCDC 
7:28  School & Eccles St. 
7:29  921 Ash St. 
7:30  Water & Welch St. 
7:30  Seward & East St. 
7:31  900 Seward St. 
7:33  South Long Ave. 
7:34  Middle Long Ave. 
7:34  North Long Ave. 
7:35  101 Independence Dr. 
7:35  106 Independence Dr. 
7:36  116 Independence Dr. 
7:36  120 Independence Dr. 
7:37  Brailley & Bowles St. 
7:38  Brailley & Grant St. 
7:40  Grant & North St. 
7:41  Douglas & North St. 
7:42  North & East St. 
7:43  223 N. East St. 
7:45  300 E. Wood St. 

 

Bus #34 
7:16  637 Talmage St.  (Witt) 

7:22  Ford & Stuart St. (Witt)  

7:24  134 3rd St. (Witt) 

7:45  821 Spring St. (Taylor Springs) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



North of Hillsboro 

Bus #15 
6:57  17271 East 14th Rd. 
7:05  12349 North 17th Ave. 
7:10  16299 Montgomery Tr. 
7:11  16245 Montgomery Tr. 
7:18  137 Pinnacle Point 
7:19  Pinnacle Point &  Whitetail Ln. 
7:25  13310 North Rd. 
7:29  208 Lands End Rd.   
7:30  106 W. Shore Terrace 

7:31  222 Lakewood Dr. 

7:35  12147 North Rd. 

7:36  Bremer Ln. & North Rd. 

7:43  Bowling Alley 

Bus #33 
7:10  15002 Meisenheimer Ave. 
7:15  55 Lewis Ln. 
7:17  14226 White Ave. 
7:20  Pine & Warren St. 
7:21  12205 East 13th Rd. 
7:32  12136 East 13th Rd. 
7:33  437 Lakecrest Tr. 
7:35  Smith & Wedgewood Dr. 
7:38  617 City Lake Rd. 
P.M. ONLY 
524 City Lake Rd. 

14246 Caulk Rd. 
15039 Caulk Rd 

416 McCords Tr. 
Smith & Grantham Dr. 
Lakeside Knolls Dr. 
 

Witt 

Bus #28  
7:10  Main & Vermillion St. 
7:12  2nd & Park St. 
7:14  5th & Mitchell St. 
7:15  6th & Mitchell St. 
7:16  6th & Broadway St. 
7:17  6th & Middleton St. 
7:19  Hirst & Berry St. 
7:19  Witt Park 
 

 
 
7:24  Transfer from bus 25 
7:28  Transfer from bus 18 
7:30  3rd & Broadway St. 
7:31  Main & Broadway St. 
7:32  Main & Middleton St. 
7:34  Hirst & Barry St. 
7:36  523 S. Main St. 

 

Bus #18  
6:55  16114 Irving Rd. 
6:58  16222 N. 17th Ave. 
6:59  17243 E. 17th Rd. 
7:00  17095 E. 17th Rd. 
7:10  18143 N. 15th Ave. 
7:13  19203 N. 15th Ave. 
7:17  E. Oak & 17th Ave. 
7:20  819 N. Talmage St. 
7:21  701 E. Illinois Ave. 
7:22  Monroe & Meadows Rd. 
7:23  843 Monroe St. 
7:23  Monroe & Holmes St. 
7:25  Monroe & E. Allen Ave. 
7:26  423 Monroe St. 
7:29  Transfer at Witt School 
7:29  527 N. Main St. 
7:32  229 W. Oak St. 

 

Bus #25  
7:12  16110 Witt Ave. 
7:15  Illinois & Main St. 
7:16  N. Main & Allen Ave. 
7:17  Allen & 2nd St. 
7:18  Allen & 1st St. 
7:20  Allen & Stuart St. 
7:21  Stuart & Raymon Ave. 
7:22  Stuart & Ford Ave. 
7:23  Ford & Young St. 
7:24  Ford & 2nd St. 
7:25  Transfer at Witt Park 
7:27  Main & Broadway 
7:28  Main & Middleton St. 
7:29  Main & Vermillion St. 
7:30  Main & Miller St.  

 

 

 



Coffeen 

Bus #13 
6:58  17317 Bottoms Ave. 

7:05  17492 Deer Tr. 
7:14  Chapman Ln. 
7:19  7435 Broken Tr. 
7:26  17223 Old Cemetery Rd. 
7:29  408 North Rd.  
7:30  Cumberland & Church St. 
7:31  503 W. Main St. 
7:32  108 W. Main St. 
7:33  605 W. Main St. 
7:34  110 Park St. 
7:36  Cumberland & Locust St. 
7:37  Grand & Locust St. 

7:38  Grand & Elm St. 

7:45  McDavid Cemetery Ln. 

 

Bus #9 
6:57  1948 Jaketown Rd. 
7:01  Jaketown Rd. 
7:06  15288 Mt. Moriah Ave. 
7:07  15296 Mt. Moriah Ave. 
7:10  14273 Mt. Moriah Ave. 
7:16  3358 Buckeye Tr. 
7:19  4003 Buckeye Tr. 
7:25  14305 North 4th Ave. 
7:27  15025 North 4th Ave.  
7:33  15010 North 6th Ave. 
7:33  800 W. Stoddard St. 
7:35  505 S. Central St. 
7:37  3rd & Central St. 
7:39  404 S. Central St. 
7:40  Green & Central St. 
7:43  14107 IL Rt. 185 
7:46  1445 Vandalia Rd. 
7:47  1444 Vandalia Rd. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Bus #6 
6:45  18306 N. 4th Ave. 

6:51  19th & 3rd Ave. 
6:54  19078 Greenwood Ave. 
6:56  18059 N. 3rd Ave. 
7:00  680 Red Ball Tr. 
7:03  16444 Ticky Point Tr.   
7:04  16486 Ticky Point Tr. 
7:11  926 Red Ball 
7:12  Ash & Red Ball Tr. 
7:15  407 Cundiff St. 
7:15  404 Cundiff St. 
7:16  Cundiff & 3rd St. 
7:18  Church & 1st St. 
7:18  Church & 3rd St. 
7:19  400 Prospect St. 
7:21  Central & 6th St. 
7:22  800 S. 6th Ave. 
7:24  810 S. 6th Ave. 
7:25  64 Fox Tr. 
7:28  619 S. Central St. 
7:31  Central & 3rd St. 
7:32  204 S. Central St. 
 

Bus #24 
7:10  15172 IL Rt. 185 
7:15  18152 IL Rt. 185 
7:25  19221 IL Rt. 185 
7:28  17310 IL Rt. 185 
7:29  17264 IL Rt. 185 
7:30  17135 IL Rt. 185 
7:31  17018 IL Rt. 185  
7:32  614 E. Main St. 
7:32  604 E. Main St. 
7:33  600 E. Main St. 
7:33  410 E. Main St. 
7:34  306 E. Main St. 
7:34  Ash & Main St. 
7:35  South & Main St. 
7:36  Grand & Elm St.  
7:38  Coffeen School 
7:40  Post Office & Library 
7:42  Casey’s (Coffeen) 
 

 

 



Donnellson/Panama  

Bus #1 
7:10  Stringtown & Donnell Ave. 
7:13  647 Pan Estates Ave. 
7:15  1847 Reno Rd. 
7:17  1834 Reno Rd. 
7:19  Pan Estates & Bear Ln. 
7:22  688 Donnell Ave. 
7:28  409 W. Union Ave. 
7:30  Jefferson & North St. 
7:31  Hampton & Jefferson St. 
7:33  North & Ross St. 
7:34  Hampton & East St. 
7:36  153 Bear Creek Ln. 
7:38  3141 IL Rt. 127 
7:44  7135 IL Rt. 127 
7:52  1 Hilltop Dr. (Hillsboro) 
7:52  Hilltop & Hadley St. (Hillsboro) 

 

Bus #19 
7:04  689 Fox Hunt Tr. 
7:07  129 Fox Hunt Tr. 
7:08  1654 Long Bridge Tr. 
7:09  1676 Long Bridge Tr. 
7:10  710 North Ave. 
7:11  703 North Ave. 
7:12  North & Oak St. 
7:14  Nu-Way Deli & 232 North Ave. 
7:18  118 Cleveland Ave. 
7:19  520 Panama Ave. 
7:21  500 Panama Ave. 
7:23  566 Panama Ave. 
7:25  110 Calvin St. 
7:26  406 Shoal Creek Ave. 
7:27  Old School (Panama) 
7:28  Stop sign @ Post Office (Panama) 
7:31  1982 Motycka Ln. 
7:32  10228 Donnellson Ave. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Bus #27 
7:02  995 Hopewell Ave. 
7:06  409 E. Hampton St. 
7:06  701 Washington St.  
7:06  Donnellson Post Office 
7:08  200 Washington St. 
7:09  2296 IL Rt. 127  
7:11  13040 N. 6th Ave. 
7:18  8414 Hilltop Tr. 
7:24  191 Barry Hope Tr. 
7:26  315 Barry Hope Tr.  
7:31  59 My Ln. 
7:35  Countryside Inn 
7:36  9030 IL Rt. 127 
7:39  1600 Vandalia Rd. 
7:40  94 Huber Dr. 
7:40  Johnson & Ida St. (Hillsboro) 
7:42  China Wok Restaurant (Vandalia Rd.) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



West of Hillsboro 

Bus #31 
6:52  104 White Ln. 
6:53  12 White Ln. 
6:55  7237 Farm Tr. 
6:56  8060 Farm Tr. 
6:58  278 Clear Springs Ln. 
7:01  8209 Miller Tr. 
7:02  9104 Miller Tr. 
7:07  9347 East 8th Rd. 
7:09  Arts Ln. 
7:11  199 Burdell Ln. 
7:13  195 Washboard Tr. 
7:14  440 Washboard Tr. 
7:15  597 Washboard Tr. 
7:17  77 Chautauqua Tr. 
7:19  85 Duffs Ln. 
7:22  201 Duffs Ln. 
7:22  215 Duffs Ln. 
7:24  6344 Chautauqua Tr. 
7:28  10336 East 8th Rd.  
7:29  707 Interurban Cr. 
7:33  10161 Miller Tr. 
7:38  11400 Walshville Tr. 

7:39  11426 Walshville Tr. 

7:40  11688 Walshville Tr. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Butler/Northwest Hillsboro 

Bus #2 
7:06  6126 N. 17th Ave. 
7:08  6205 N. 17th Ave. 
7:11  16109 E. 7th Rd. 
7:18  16187 Wards Tr. 
7:20  8297 Wares Grove Ave. 
7:24  14219 IL Rt. 127 
7:26  716 Water St., (Butler) 
7:27  705 Cherry St. 
7:28  420 Water St. 
7:28  508 Water St. 
7:30  13210 IL Rt. 127 
7:35  13040 Lark Tr. 
7:37  12043 Lark Tr. 
7:40  111 Oak St. . (Hillsboro) 
7:41  Oak & Seward St. 
7:41  Oak & Wood St. 
7:41  Oak & Dearborn St.  

 

Bus #30 
7:03  237 Rainmaker Tr. 
7:08  6060 Rockyhollow Tr. 
7:11  7176 Rockyhollow Tr. 
7:12  8013 Rockyhollow Tr. 
7:14  Elm & Chestnut St. 
7:15  210 Railroad St. 
7:16  822 Elm St. 
7:16  247 Titcomb St. 
7:17  244 Titcomb St. 
7:18  151 Titcomb St.  
7:19  100 Titcomb St. 
7:25  12011 Parsons Rd. 

7:28  7192 IL Rt. 16 

7:29  7370 IL Rt. 16 

7:32  1518 Interurban Cr. 

7:35  1554 Interurban Cr. 

7:38  10193 IL Rt. 16 
7:40  10135 IL Rt. 16 

7:42  231 Springfield Rd. 

 


